Ву	27
Enactment Date	4-25-12
Enactment Number	12-1145
Introduction Date	4-25-12
File ID Number	12-0771



OAKLAND UNIFIED

Community Schools, Thriving Students

# OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of the Board of Education

To: **Board of Education** mith, Superintendent From:

Subject: Acceptance of Donations by the District

## ACTION REQUESTED:

Acceptance of donations over \$5,000 by the District pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.

## **BACKGROUND:**

The District received donations for the 2010-2011 school year as indicated in the chart below. The donation documentation is available on the board's legislative Web Site.

File I.D #	Backup Document	Туре	Recipient	Donation's Purpose	Time Period	Funding Source	Donation Amount
12-0774	Donation Letter		Oakland Unified School District Science Department	Fund Dinner with a Scientist Event	2011-2012	Chevron	\$10,000.00

## FISCAL IMPACT:

The total grant value will be provided to OSUD school from the funders

\* Donations valued at: \$10,000.00

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Acceptance of the donation by the District pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.

Attachments



Janet Auer Specialist, Global Partnerships and Programs Policy, Government and Public Affairs Chevron Corporation 6101 Bollinger Canyon Road San Ramon, CA 94583

March 7, 2012

Joanna Sperber Oakland Unified School District 4551 Steele Street Oakland, CA 94619

Dear Joanna,

On behalf of Chevron, I am pleased to provide a check for \$10,000 to support Oakland Unified's Dinner With a Scientist event.

In order for Chevron to comply with the Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1993, we ask that you acknowledge the attached charitable contribution within 30 days of receipt, by completing and returning the attached pre-addressed form.

Likewise, by accepting this sponsorship you also acknowledge that Chevron shall be permitted and retains a right to refer to Oakland Unified and/or use Oakland Unified trademarks to identify Oakland Unified as the beneficiary and recipient of the Grant Funds.

We extend our best wishes to you for continued success and look forward to working with Caleb to provide scientists for this event.

Sincerely,

Enclosures

cc: Caleb Cheung

Chevron Products Company A Division of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. P.O. Box 9034 Concord CA 94524 CHECK DATE: 02/23/2012 CHECK NO. 0024052667 PAYEE REF: 0010492476 COMPANY NO: 0061 MAIL CODE: 142X0



2000309 01 SD

6036

CO1 142XO

PG 1 OF 1

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 310 EAST 10TH ST OAKLAND CA 94606

12 2171
File ID Number: 12-0771
Introduction Date: 4-25-12
Enactment Number: 12-1145
Enactment Date:
By: 22

ADDRESS INQUIRES TO: P.O. Box 9034, Concord, CA 94524-1934 PHONE CONTACT: 925-827-7741 FAX CONTACT: 925-680-3534

INVOICE DATE	INVOICE #.	OUR REFERENCE #.	GROSS AMT.	DISC. AMT.	NET AMT.
02/17/2012 0061-00237896	GIFTS105184 557-	0090004324	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
•					
		TOTAL	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00

### DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STUB FOR YOUR RECORDS

Chevron

Chevron Products Company A Division of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. P.O. Box 9034 Concord CA 94524

Certified:

Edgar Rakestraw, Jr., Secretary Board of Education

CHECK # 0024052667 ATTACHED BELOW

62-20 No. 0024052667

02/23/2012

\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$10,000.00 NOT VALID AFTER 1 YEAR

PAY TO ORDER OF

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 310 EAST 10TH ST OAKLAND CA 94606

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars

CITIBANK, N.A. ONE PENN'S WAY, NEW CASTLE, DE 19720

#0024052667# #031100209#

38696461#

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE